Interest income  —  2  —  3  —  4  7  16
Interest expense  —  (22)  —  (23)  —  (24)  (21)  (90)
VMS impairment (3)  —  —  —  —  —  (445)  —  (445)
Streamlined operating model (3)  —  (19)  —  (4)  —  (21)  (16)  (60)
Digital capabilities and productivity enhancements investment (3)  —  (20)  —  (25)  —  (28)  (27)  (100)
Earnings (losses) before income taxes $ 116 $ 116 $ 130 $ 130 $ (245) $ (245) $ 237 $ 238

(1) Unaudited
(2) As of the fourth quarter of fiscal year 2023, the Health and Wellness reportable segment is composed of the Cleaning and Professional Products businesses. The VMS business, previously within

Health and Wellness, is now included in Corporate and Other and reported within Total Company.
(3) Refer to the Non-GAAP Financial Information within the earnings release for further discussion.

The Clorox Company

Supplemental Recast of Net Sales and Earnings (Losses) Before Income Taxes to Segment Adjusted Earnings (Losses) Before Interest
and Income Taxes for Fiscal Year 2022 (1)(2)

Dollars in millions

Net sales (1)

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Fiscal Year

Segment As Reported As Recast As Reported As Recast As Reported As Recast As Reported As Recast As Reported As Recast
Health and Wellness (2) $ 745 $ 680 $ 648 $ 579 $ 662 $ 597 $ 635 $ 571 $ 2,690 $ 2,427
Household  442  442  423  423  539  539  580  580  1,984  1,984
Lifestyle  331  331  324  324  306  306  292  292  1,253  1,253
International  288  288  296  296  302  302  294  294  1,180  1,180
Corporate and Other (3)  —  65  —  69  —  65  —  64  —  263
Total $ 1,806 $ 1,806 $ 1,691 $ 1,691 $ 1,809 $ 1,809 $ 1,801 $ 1,801 $ 7,107 $ 7,107

Segment Adjusted Earnings (Losses) Before Interest and Income Taxes (1)(3)

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Fiscal Year

Segment As Reported As Recast As Reported As Recast As Reported As Recast As Reported As Recast As Reported As Recast
Health and Wellness (2) $ 105 $ 123 $ 56 $ 79 $ 84 $ 101 $ 55 $ 78 $ 300 $ 381
Household  36  36  10  10  92  92  96  96  234  234
Lifestyle  93  93  80  80  66  66  41  41  280  280
International  30  30  19  19  31  31  17  17  97  97
Corporate and Other (3)  (79)  (61)  (72)  (58)  (73)  (55)  (80)  (49)  (304)  (223)
Total $ 185 $ 221 $ 93 $ 130 $ 200 $ 235 $ 129 $ 183 $ 607 $ 769
Interest income  —  1  —  1  —  1  —  2  —  5
Interest expense  —  (25)  —  (23)  —  (21)  —  (37)  —  (106)
Digital capabilities and productivity
enhancements investment (3)  —  (12)  —  (15)  —  (15)  —  (19)  —  (61)
Earnings (losses) before income
taxes $ 185 $ 185 $ 93 $ 93 $ 200 $ 200 $ 129 $ 129 $ 607 $ 607

(1) Unaudited
(2) As of the fourth quarter of fiscal year 2023, the Health and Wellness reportable segment is composed of the Cleaning and Professional Products businesses. The VMS business, previously within

Health and Wellness, is now included in Corporate and Other and reported within Total Company.
(3) Refer to the Non-GAAP Financial Information within the earnings release for further discussion.

The Clorox Company

Supplemental Recast of Net Sales and Earnings (Losses) Before Income Taxes to Segment Adjusted Earnings (Losses) Before Interest
and Income Taxes for Fiscal Year 2021 (1)(2)

Dollars in millions

Net sales (1)

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Fiscal Year

Segment As Reported As Recast As Reported As Recast As Reported As Recast As Reported As Recast As Reported As Recast
Health and Wellness (2) $ 813 $ 734 $ 817 $ 747 $ 680 $ 610 $ 670 $ 599 $ 2,980 $ 2,690
Household  500  500  411  411  510  510  560 $ 560  1,981  1,981
Lifestyle  318  318  317  317  293  293  290 $ 290  1,218  1,218
International  285  285  297  297  298  298  282  282  1,162  1,162
Corporate and Other (3)  —  79  —  70  —  70  —  71  —  290
Total $ 1,916 $ 1,916 $ 1,842 $ 1,842 $ 1,781 $ 1,781 $ 1,802 $ 1,802 $ 7,341 $ 7,341

Segment Adjusted Earnings (Losses) Before Interest and Income Taxes (1)(3)

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Fiscal Year

Segment As Reported As Recast As Reported As Recast As Reported As Recast As Reported As Recast As Reported As Recast
Health and Wellness (2) $ 251 $ 267 $ 247 $ 275 $ (183) $ 163 $ (10) $ 43 $ 305 $ 748
Household  109  109  60  60  97  97  109  109 $ 375  375
Lifestyle  102  102  89  89  68  68  61  61 $ 320  320
International  124  42  30  30  30  30  17  17 $ 201  119
Corporate and Other (2)  (60)  (52)  (94)  (99)  (71)  (64)  (76)  (78)  (301)  (293)
Total $ 526 $ 468 $ 332 $ 355 $ (59) $ 294 $ 101 $ 152 $ 900 $ 1,269
Interest income  —  1  —  1  —  1  —  2  —  5
Interest expense  —  (25)  —  (24)  —  (25)  —  (25)  —  (99)
VMS Impairment (3)  —  —  —  —  (329)  —  —  (329)
Professional Products supplier charge (3)  —  —  —  —  —  —  —  (28)  —  (28)
Saudi JV acquisition gain (3)  —  82  —  —  —  —  —  —  —  82
Earnings (losses) before income taxes $ 526 $ 526 $ 332 $ 332 $ (59) $ (59) $ 101 $ 101 $ 900 $ 900